

REC

10-17-2002



Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

102252205

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE .S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
BNP Paribas as successor in interest to Banque	Name: CKE Restaurants		
Paribas	Internal Address:		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 3916 State Street Suite 300		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Suite 500		
x Corporation-Country (France)			
Other: 10-10-02	City: Santa Barbara		
	State: California Zip: 93105		
Additional name(s) of conveying	Individual(s) citizenship:		
party(ies) attached?	Association:		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:		
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Corporation-State: Delaware		
x Other: Release	Other:		
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a General Yes		
Execution Date: October 9, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from No		
	assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No		
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):			
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	1,447,946		
A - 1 100 1	TVNa VNa		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Cynthia C. Henderson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Fulbright & Jaworski, LLP	X Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
Street Address: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW	Authorized to be charged to credit card		
	(Form 2038 enclosed)		
	8. Deposit account number: 06-2375		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document.			
Cynthia C. Henderson	(Le I Oct. 10 2002		
Cynthia C. Henderson Name of Person Signing Signature Oct. 10 2002 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and document: 6		

10/16/2002 LNUELLER 00000341 1447946

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

25218916.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002599 FRAME: 0755

RELEASE

This RELEASE is granted on this _	day of		_, 2002 by BNP
Paribas, a French corporation, having a place	of business at 227 We	st Monroe, Suite 3300,	Chicago, Illinois
60606 ("BNP Paribas"), to CKE Restaurant	ts, Inc. ("CKE"), a De	elaware corporation, h	aving a place of
business at 3916 State Street, Suite 300, Sar	nta Barbara, California	a 93105, for the benef	it of Roy Rogers
Franchise Company, L.L.C., a Maryland limite	ed liability company ("	RRFC"), as follows:	

WHEREAS, RRFC is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 1,447,946 for the mark FIXIN'S BAR® (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, BNP Paribas' predeccessor in interest, Banque Paribas, had entered into a security agreement with CKE on July 15, 1997, and a security interest was mistakenly recorded against the Registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 1623/0453, listing Carl Karcher Enterprises, Inc., Summit Family Restaurants, Inc., Casa Bonita, Inc. and Hardee's Food Systems, Inc. as assignors; and

WHEREAS, Hardee's, prior to execution of such security agreement, had properly assigned all rights, title and interest in the Registration to RRFC's predecessor in interest, MRO Mid-Atlantic Corp.; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to clear title to the Registration and to release the previously recorded security interest in and continuing lien on the Registration to the extent such interest existed.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby acknowledge that BNP Paribas never had a secured interest in and to the Registration, and to the extent such interest existed, BNP Paribas hereby releases the security interest in and continuing lien on all right, title and interest in the Registration and reassigns any and all such interests in the Registration to RRFC.

The parties agree that this Agreement may be signed in counterparts by the parties.

Error! Unknown document property name.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002599 FRAME: 0756

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this RELEASE to be duly execu authorized officers as of the day of, 2002.	ted by their duly
BNP PARIBAS	
By:	
Name: CLARK C. KING III MANAGING DIRECTOR	
Title:	
Du Du	
Ву:	
Name: MICHAEL C. COLIAS VICE PRESIDENT	
Title:	
STATE OF Ilivois) SS COUNTY OF Cook) On October 9,2002 , before me, Clark C. king Illimitate Class personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be name(s) is/are subscribed to within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sa authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	the person(s) whose ame in his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL] "OFFICIAL SEAL" KAREN L. KILLION Notary Public: State of Illinois My Commission Expires 04/30/04	
Faren L. Xillion	
Signature	

CKE RESTAURA	NTS, INC.					
By:						
Name:						
Title:						
STATE OF)					
COUNTY OF) SS)					
On		before	me,			peared
authorized capacity(ie person(s) acted, execu	ribed to within instrumer s), and that by his/her/thei	nt, and acknown		e/she/they executed	the same in his/he	er/their
[SEAL]						
ROY ROGERS FI	RANCHISE COMPA		gnature			
By:						
Name:			_			
Title:			_			
STATE OF)					
COUNTY OF) SS)					
On			me, ed to me on the basis of s		e) to be the person(s)	
	ribed to within instrumers), and that by his/her/theited the instrument.					
WITNESS r	ny hand and official seal.					

[SEAL]

CKE RESTAURANTS, INC.	
By: Mul. Son	
Robert A. Wilson Senior Vice President	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
) SS COUNTY OF ORANGE)	
be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to within	in, personally appeared ROBERT A. WILSON, personally known to me to instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
SHARON CALAHAN Commission # 1312809 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2005	Luwer Oclober Signature
ROY ROGERS FRANCHISE COMPANY, L.:	L.C.
By:	
Name:	
Title:	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) SS	
On, before, personally known to me (or p	re me, personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to within instrument, and a	cknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their re(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	

[SEAL]

CKE RESTAURANTS, INC.					
Ву:	<u> </u>				
Name:		_			
Title:		_		•	
STATE OF					
COUNTY OF) SS					
On	before	me,			appeared
name(s) is/are subscribed to within instrument authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	ment, and ackno		ne/she/they executed	the same in his/	her/their
WITNESS my hand and official se	al.				
[SEAL]					
·	-4		•		
•	Sig	gnature			
ROY ROGERS FRANCHISE COM	PANY, L.L.C.				
By: James N. Plamade	<u>u</u>	_			
Name James N. Plamo	ndg/)				
Title: Co-President		· 			
STATE OF Maryland)					
COUNTY OF Frederich) SS					
On October 9 200 name(s) is/are subscribed to within instrumenthorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	vn to me (or prove ment, and ackno	wledged to me that l	satisfactory evidence nc/she/they executed	to be the person(s) the same in his/	her/their
WITNESS my hand and official se		,			
en e	•	Litery L.	Rossen		
[SEALT	My ca	mmission	expires	ב טלולים	

chi1_329920_21.doc

RECORDED: 10/10/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002599 FRAME: 0760